

Our team at Jennifer Ray, DMD Family Dentistry recognizes the unprecedented and extraordinary circumstances related to the growing concern and impact of the global pandemic, COVID-19.

Jennifer Ray, DMD will be closed for the next few days in compliance with the recommendations of the American Dental Association. We will be taking phone calls and treating emergency care in the office. Based on the recommendations, dental emergencies should be treated in a dental clinic if at all possible to limit your disease exposure in the ER. If you have a dental emergency, please contact us at (228) 388-7766. We will be available daily and until this crisis is resolved.

"The American Dental Association recommends dentists nationwide postpone elective procedures for the next few weeks. Concentrating on emergency dental care will allow us to care for our patients and alleviate the burden that dental emergencies will place on hospital emergency departments."

We will continue to pray for the world, the nation, and our loved ones during this time of uncertainty. We will update you with any new information.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Ray, DMD Jennifer Ray

https://www.jenniferraydmd.com